

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102140250 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: All-State International, Inc. Authentex, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: One Commerce Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cranford State: NJ Zip: 07016 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State\_of New Jersey ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other\_\_ Execution Date: 04/18/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1433801 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & ✓ Enclosed Sklar, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1621 Euclid Ave., 19th Fl. Street Address:\_\_ City:\_Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,193 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 06/28/2002 DRYPHE 00000157 1433801

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 01 FC:481

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AUTHENTEX, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 37202 O'Neil Drive, Solon, Ohio 44139, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark COLOR-BANDS for which a U.S. Trademark Registration was granted on March 24, 1987 under Registration No. 1433801; and

WHEREAS, ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of NEW JERSEY, having a place of business at One Commerce Drive, Cranford, New Jersey 07016, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registration, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to said mark and the goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business symbolized by the mark and the goodwill associated with said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1433801.

AUTHENTEX, INC.

Name:

Francis J Nagy

Title:

President

٠Ū٠

D:\share\152\DWB\ALLT\G0101.A\$\$N.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0068

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Hot-B USA, Inc.

Mark:

INTERNATIONAL CUP

Serial No.:

75/253,958

Filing Date:

May 7, 2001

Notice of Allowance

Issue Date:

April 16, 2001

Attorney Docket: 800084.0014

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Comm.issioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

May 20, 2 002

Date

Mary M. Padilla

## **CHANGE OF ATTORNEY ADDRESS**

Sir:

Please direct all future correspondence and telephone calls concerning this application to the address listed below.

Donald L. Bartels COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street San Francisco, California 94109-1312 Telephone (415) 409-2900 Facsimile (415) 409-7400

Respectfully submitted,

Donald L. Bartels

Registration No. 28,282

Coudert Brothers LLP 600 Beach Street, Third Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: (415) 409-2900 Facsimile: (415) 409-7400

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0069